
Reg 
Number

Status Name Cast1 Cast2 Total Percent Position

S024 W HAMPEL   Heather 92.61 101.06 193.67 24.45 1

N014 W MORTEL   Jeuel 100.74 86.30 187.04 23.61 2

S023 W BRASINGTON   Annette 69.77 64.62 134.39 16.97 3

N016 W LOGAN   Deborah 47.36 0.00 47.36 5.98 4

V005 V CLARKE   John 155.56 146.92 302.48 38.19 1

Q012 V RICHARDS   Geoffrey 149.54 150.81 300.35 37.92 2

S033 V MESECKE   Chris 144.37 138.44 282.81 35.70 3

Q017 V HENDERSON   Bob 136.90 126.39 263.29 33.24 4

N013 V MORTEL   Fred 114.49 127.62 242.11 30.56 5

S012 V REED   Chris 113.58 112.12 225.70 28.49 6

S030 V PATERSON   Wayne 101.17 104.36 205.53 25.95 7

N015 V LOGAN   Perer 95.86 99.39 195.25 24.65 8

Q016 V RUSSO   John 108.87 78.14 187.01 23.61 9

Q004 V CRONE   John 92.85 92.81 185.66 23.44 10

Q014 V HOLESZKO   John 87.83 87.75 175.58 22.17 11

N001 V SMITH   Bob  B.M. 87.93 81.98 169.91 21.45 12

S039 V COUTTS   Trevor 84.27 80.24 164.51 20.77 13

Q024 V CURTIS   Ron 0.00 160.20 160.20 20.22 14

Q018 V GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 0.00 147.99 147.99 18.68 15

S007 V THOMAS   Geoff 123.43 0.00 123.43 15.58 16

Q007 V HUNTER   Steven 0.00 118.06 118.06 14.90 17

N017 V THORLEY   Bert 0.00 117.95 117.95 14.89 18

S031 V BOCKMAN   Wayne 0.00 99.97 99.97 12.62 19

V012 V GILMOUR   John 0.00 48.10 48.10 6.07 20

S032 V WHEADON   Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21

N012 M CAMERON   Ian 198.54 197.53 396.07 50.00 1

Q023 M CURTIS   Andrew 179.81 175.93 355.74 44.91 2

S009 M BAILEY   Mike 156.37 160.01 316.38 39.94 3

S005 M ROGERS   Paul 146.93 144.36 291.29 36.77 4

S014 M GRAY   Vaughn 132.04 130.50 262.54 33.14 5

S015 M HOSKIN   Rex 114.83 136.13 250.96 31.68 6

S010 M VICZIAN   Miro 115.58 127.96 243.54 30.74 7

S022 M PATERSON   Damien 109.02 112.61 221.63 27.98 8

Q009 M NEWTON   Paul 79.01 93.03 172.04 21.72 9

S027 M PATERSON   Nathan 72.66 77.22 149.88 18.92 10

S001 M SALAMON   Stefan 72.85 67.20 140.05 17.68 11

S021 M DOYLE   Tim 116.53 0.00 116.53 14.71 12

V011 M GILMOUR   Tom 51.60 59.10 110.70 13.97 13

Q005 L BUNKER   Rachel 128.58 131.12 259.70 32.78 1

Q025 L CURTIS   Lurline 0.00 124.14 124.14 15.67 2

Q010 L NEWTON   Melissa 37.37 75.16 112.53 14.21 3

Q013 L RICHARDS   Toni 74.40 0.00 74.40 9.39 4

S011 L REED   Lee 0.00 61.55 61.55 7.77 5

Q020 J DUDMAN Jackson 83.99 116.04 200.03 25.25 1

Q021 J DUDMAN   Hudson 0.00 44.62 44.62 5.63 2
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Cat Team Name Points
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 MORTEL   Jeuel 187.04
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 LOGAN   Deborah 47.36

NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 234.40

W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 HAMPEL   Heather 193.67
W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 BRASINGTON   Annette 134.39

S A Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 328.06

V NSW Veteran Men No 1 MORTEL   Fred 242.11
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 LOGAN   Perer 195.25
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 SMITH   Bob  B.M. 169.91
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 THORLEY   Bert 117.95

NSW Veteran Men No 1 Total 725.22

V Qld Veteran Men No 1 RICHARDS   Geoffrey 300.35
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 HENDERSON   Bob 263.29
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 CURTIS   Ron 160.20
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 147.99

Qld Veteran Men No 1 Total 871.83

V S A Veteran Men No 1 MESECKE   Chris 282.81
V S A Veteran Men No 1 REED   Chris 225.70
V S A Veteran Men No 1 THOMAS   Geoff 123.43
V S A Veteran Men No 1 WHEADON   Brian 0.00

S A Veteran Men No 1 Total 631.94

V S A Veteran Men No 2 PATERSON   Wayne 205.53
V S A Veteran Men No 2 COUTTS   Trevor 164.51
V S A Veteran Men No 2 BOCKMAN   Wayne 99.97

S A Veteran Men No 2 Total 470.01

V Vic Veteran Men No 1 CLARKE   John 302.48
V Vic Veteran Men No 1 GILMOUR   John 48.10

Vic Veteran Men No 1 Total 350.58

M NSW  Men No 1 CAMERON   Ian 396.07
NSW  Men No 1 Total 396.07

M Qld     Men No 1 CURTIS   Andrew 355.74
V Qld     Men No 1 RUSSO   John 187.01
V Qld     Men No 1 CRONE   John 185.66
V Qld     Men No 1 HOLESZKO   John 175.58
V Qld     Men No 1 HUNTER   Steven 118.06
M Qld     Men No 1 NEWTON   Paul 172.04

Qld     Men No 1 Total 1194.09

M S A    Men No 1 BAILEY   Mike 316.38
M S A    Men No 1 ROGERS   Paul 291.29
M S A    Men No 1 GRAY   Vaughn 262.54
M S A    Men No 1 HOSKIN   Rex 250.96
M S A    Men No 1 MIRO   Stefan 243.54
M S A    Men No 1 PATERSON   Nathan 149.88

S A    Men No 1 Total 1514.59

M S A    Men No 2 PATERSON   Damien 221.63
M S A    Men No 2 SALAMON   Stefan 140.05
M S A    Men No 2 DOYLE   Tim 116.53

S A    Men No 2 Total 478.21

M Vic     Men No 1 GILMOUR   Tom 110.70
Vic     Men No 1 Total 110.70

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING 112 GM TEAM LIST

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION
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Cat Team Name Points

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING 112 GM TEAM LIST

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

L Qld Ladies No 1 BUNKER   Rachel 259.70
L Qld Ladies No 1 CURTIS   Lurline 124.14
L Qld Ladies No 1 NEWTON   Melissa 112.53

Qld Ladies No 1 Total 496.37

L Qld Ladies No 2 RICHARDS   Toni 74.40
Qld Ladies No 2 Total 74.40

L S A Ladies No 1 REED   Lee 61.55
S A Ladies No 1 Total 61.55

J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN Jackson 200.03
J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN   Hudson 44.62

Qld Juniors No 1 Total 244.65

Grand Total 8182.67
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Team 

ID
Status Team Distance % Pos

SW1 W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 328.06 10.83 1

NW1 W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 234.40 7.74 2

QW1 W Qld Veteran Ladies No 1 74.40 2.46 3

QV1 V Qld Veteran Men No 1 871.83 28.78 1

NV1 V NSW Veteran Men No 1 725.22 23.94 2

SV1 V S A Veteran Men No 1 631.94 20.86 3

SV2 V S A Veteran Men No 2 470.01 15.52 4

VV1 V Vic Veteran Men No 1 350.58 11.57 5

SM1 M S A    Men No 1 1514.59 50.00 1

QM1 M Qld     Men No 1 1194.09 39.42 2

SM2 M S A    Men No 2 478.21 15.79 3

NM1 M NSW  Men No 1 396.07 13.08 4

VM1 M Vic     Men No 1 110.70 3.65 5

QL1 L Qld Ladies No 1 496.37 16.39 1

SL1 L S A Ladies No 1 61.55 2.03 2

QJ1 J Qld Juniors No 1 244.65 8.08 2

TOTAL 8182.67 270.13

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION
PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING (112 gm TEAMS)
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Reg 
Number

Status Name Cast1 Cast2 Total Percent Position

S024 W HAMPEL   Heather 101.98 100.49 202.47 27.58 1
N014 W MORTEL   Jeuel 98.57 92.55 191.12 26.03 2
S023 W BRASINGTON   Annette 69.56 53.44 123 16.75 3
N016 W LOGAN   Deborah 0 44.91 44.91 6.12 4

Q012 V RICHARDS   Geoffrey 118.33 123.22 241.55 32.90 1
V005 V CLARKE   John 121.56 117.79 239.35 32.60 2
Q017 V HENDERSON   Bob 117.27 114.84 232.11 31.61 3
S007 V THOMAS   Geoff 127.24 98.15 225.39 30.70 4
S033 V MESECKE   Chris 108.06 116.87 224.93 30.64 5
N017 V THORLEY   Bert 104.07 117.07 221.14 30.12 6
Q018 V GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 107.71 103.18 210.89 28.72 7
S031 V BOCKMAN   Wayne 93.02 93.83 186.85 25.45 8
Q007 V HUNTER   Steven 117.97 67.56 185.53 25.27 9
S030 V PATERSON   Wayne 95.42 88.31 183.73 25.02 10
S012 V REED   Chris 89.69 84.39 174.08 23.71 11
Q016 V RUSSO   John 93.11 79.62 172.73 23.53 12
Q014 V HOLESZKO   John 86.37 80.63 167 22.75 13
Q004 V CRONE   John 86.97 79.26 166.23 22.64 14
N015 V LOGAN   Perer 65.6 85.68 151.28 20.60 15
S039 V COUTTS   Trevor 78.16 62.37 140.53 19.14 16
N001 V SMITH   Bob  B.M. 73.13 62.68 135.81 18.50 17
Q024 V CURTIS   Ron 0 131.99 131.99 17.98 18
V012 V GILMOUR   John 51.55 53.68 105.23 14.33 19
N013 V MORTEL   Fred 0 98.79 98.79 13.46 20
S032 V WHEADON   Brian 0 0 0 0.00 21

N012 M CAMERON   Ian 191.45 175.66 367.11 50.00 1
S009 M BAILEY   Mike 154.91 146.34 301.25 41.03 2
S014 M GRAY   Vaughn 124.54 112.88 237.42 32.34 3
S005 M ROGERS   Paul 99.34 129.52 228.86 31.17 4
S015 M HOSKIN   Rex 115.02 106.76 221.78 30.21 5
S021 M DOYLE   Tim 108 105.43 213.43 29.07 6
S022 M PATERSON   Damien 84.34 80.45 164.79 22.44 7
Q009 M NEWTON   Paul 80.05 82.68 162.73 22.16 8
S010 M VICZIAN   Miro 100.71 0 100.71 13.72 9
S027 M PATERSON   Nathan 86.23 0 86.23 11.74 10
V011 M GILMOUR   Tom 59.26 10.43 69.69 9.49 11
S001 M SALAMON   Stefan 58.84 0 58.84 8.01 12
Q023 M CURTIS   Andrew 0 0 0 0.00 13

Q005 L BUNKER   Rachel 111.32 117.84 229.16 31.21 1
Q025 L CURTIS   Lurline 107.9 99.78 207.68 28.29 2
Q013 L RICHARDS   Toni 73.64 76.4 150.04 20.44 3
S011 L REED   Lee 56.23 66.54 122.77 16.72 4
Q010 L NEWTON   Melissa 71.87 48.16 120.03 16.35 5

Q020 J DUDMAN Jackson 89.13 100.68 189.81 25.85 1
Q021 J DUDMAN   Hudson 45.32 40.37 85.69 11.67 2

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION
PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING   (56 gram Individual)
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Cat Team Name Points
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 MORTEL   Jeuel 191.12
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 LOGAN   Deborah 44.91

NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 236.03

W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 HAMPEL   Heather 202.47
W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 BRASINGTON   Annette 123

S A Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 325.47

V NSW Veteran Men No 1 THORLEY   Bert 221.14
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 LOGAN   Perer 151.28
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 SMITH   Bob  B.M. 135.81
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 MORTEL   Fred 98.79

NSW Veteran Men No 1 Total 607.02

V Qld Veteran Men No 1 RICHARDS   Geoffrey 241.55
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 HENDERSON   Bob 232.11
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 210.89
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 CURTIS   Ron 131.99

Qld Veteran Men No 1 Total 816.54

V S A Veteran Men No 1 THOMAS   Geoff 225.39
V S A Veteran Men No 1 MESECKE   Chris 224.93
V S A Veteran Men No 1 REED   Chris 174.08
V S A Veteran Men No 1 WHEADON   Brian 0

S A Veteran Men No 1 Total 624.4

V S A Veteran Men No 2 BOCKMAN   Wayne 186.85
V S A Veteran Men No 2 PATERSON   Wayne 183.73
V S A Veteran Men No 2 COUTTS   Trevor 140.53

S A Veteran Men No 2 Total 511.11

V Vic Veteran Men No 1 CLARKE   John 239.35
V Vic Veteran Men No 1 GILMOUR   John 105.23

Vic Veteran Men No 1 Total 344.58

M NSW  Men No 1 CAMERON   Ian 367.11
NSW  Men No 1 Total 367.11

M Qld     Men No 1 NEWTON   Paul 162.73
V Qld     Men No 1 HUNTER   Steven 185.53
V Qld     Men No 1 RUSSO   John 172.73
V Qld     Men No 1 HOLESZKO   John 167
V Qld     Men No 1 CRONE   John 166.23
M Qld     Men No 1 CURTIS   Andrew 0

Qld     Men No 1 Total 854.22

M S A    Men No 1 BAILEY   Mike 301.25
M S A    Men No 1 GRAY   Vaughn 237.42
M S A    Men No 1 ROGERS   Paul 228.86
M S A    Men No 1 HOSKIN   Rex 221.78
M S A    Men No 1 MIRO   Stefan 100.71
M S A    Men No 1 PATERSON   Nathan 86.23

S A    Men No 1 Total 1176.25

M S A    Men No 2 DOYLE   Tim 213.43
M S A    Men No 2 PATERSON   Damien 164.79
M S A    Men No 2 SALAMON   Stefan 58.84

S A    Men No 2 Total 437.06

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING 56 GM TEAM LIST
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Cat Team Name Points

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING 56 GM TEAM LIST

M Vic     Men No 1 GILMOUR   Tom 69.69
Vic     Men No 1 Total 69.69

L Qld Ladies No 1 BUNKER   Rachel 229.16
L Qld Ladies No 1 CURTIS   Lurline 207.68
L Qld Ladies No 1 NEWTON   Melissa 120.03

Qld Ladies No 1 Total 556.87

L Qld Ladies No 2 RICHARDS   Toni 150.04
Qld Ladies No 2 Total 150.04

L S A Ladies No 1 REED   Lee 122.77
S A Ladies No 1 Total 122.77

J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN Jackson 189.81
J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN   Hudson 85.69

Qld Juniors No 1 Total 275.5
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Team 

ID
Status Team Distance % Pos

SW1 W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 325.47 13.84 1

NW1 W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 236.03 10.03 2

QW1 W Qld Veteran Ladies No 1 150.04 6.38 3

QV1 V Qld Veteran Men No 1 816.54 34.71 1

SV1 V S A Veteran Men No 1 624.40 26.54 2

NV1 V NSW Veteran Men No 1 607.02 25.80 3

SV2 V S A Veteran Men No 2 511.11 21.73 4

VV1 V Vic Veteran Men No 1 344.58 14.65 5

SM1 M S A    Men No 1 1176.25 50.00 1

QM1 M Qld     Men No 1 854.22 36.31 2

SM2 M S A    Men No 2 437.06 18.58 3

NM1 M NSW  Men No 1 367.11 15.61 4

VM1 M Vic     Men No 1 69.69 2.96 5

QL1 L Qld Ladies No 1 556.87 23.67 1

SL1 L S A Ladies No 1 122.77 5.22 2

QJ1 J Qld Juniors No 1 275.50 11.71 1

TOTAL 7474.66 317.73

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION
PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING (56 gm TEAMS)
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Reg 
Number Status Name Cast1 Cast2 Cast3 Cast4 Cast5 Cast6 Cast7 Cast8  Points Percent Position

S023 W BRASINGTON   Annette 0 18 22 17 9 6 8 19 99 32.14 1
S024 W HAMPEL   Heather 0 17 13 9 3 19 17 20 98 31.82 2
N014 W MORTEL   Jeuel 0 22 17 20 0 14 0 20 93 30.19 3
N016 W LOGAN   Deborah 17 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 34 11.04 4

Q018 V GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 15 19 10 25 22 21 22 20 154 50.00 1
Q017 V HENDERSON   Bob 23 14 22 9 6 14 22 25 135 43.83 2
Q024 V CURTIS   Ron 13 14 21 18 10 5 22 23 126 40.91 3
S007 V THOMAS   Geoff 13 0 17 22 3 9 22 24 110 35.71 4
S033 V MESECKE   Chris 0 15 14 22 0 14 22 20 107 34.74 5
N013 V MORTEL   Fred 12 10 22 12 3 16 18 10 103 33.44 6
Q012 V RICHARDS   Geoffrey 7 0 16 12 19 10 14 23 101 32.79 7
N017 V THORLEY   Bert 11 12 17 14 2 11 20 10 97 31.49 8
V005 V CLARKE   John 16 22 13 0 8 18 0 19 96 31.17 9
S039 V COUTTS   Trevor 21 12 10 17 6 0 0 11 77 25.00 10
S012 V REED   Chris 0 10 0 11 11 0 19 22 73 23.70 11
S031 V BOCKMAN   Wayne 0 12 22 20 0 0 0 18 72 23.38 12
S030 V PATERSON   Wayne 0 18 3 4 7 10 9 10 61 19.81 13
Q016 V RUSSO   John 0 0 24 0 1 0 14 14 53 17.21 14
N001 V SMITH   Bob  B.M. 0 0 16 12 0 0 13 11 52 16.88 15
N015 V LOGAN   Perer 0 0 15 2 10 0 18 0 45 14.61 16
Q007 V HUNTER   Steven 0 0 20 0 3 11 5 0 39 12.66 17
Q004 V CRONE   John 0 0 22 7 0 0 0 0 29 9.42 18
Q014 V HOLESZKO   John 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 10 19 6.17 19
V012 V GILMOUR   John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
S032 V WHEADON   Brian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

N012 M CAMERON   Ian 14 23 15 11 3 17 19 17 119 38.64 1
S015 M HOSKIN   Rex 11 23 8 9 6 11 23 14 105 34.09 2
Q023 M CURTIS   Andrew 3 10 20 21 0 4 12 23 93 30.19 3
S014 M GRAY   Vaughn 9 13 13 10 15 9 16 5 90 29.22 4
S005 M ROGERS   Paul 9 2 25 16 0 4 11 20 87 28.25 5
S009 M BAILEY   Mike 5 19 21 8 16 2 0 14 85 27.60 6
S022 M PATERSON   Damien 9 0 23 13 2 0 16 20 83 26.95 7
S001 M SALAMON   Stefan 16 0 19 6 0 0 0 19 60 19.48 8
V011 M GILMOUR   Tom 0 7 9 11 0 0 10 20 57 18.51 9
Q009 M NEWTON   Paul 0 0 0 14 5 0 18 10 47 15.26 10
S021 M DOYLE   Tim 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 19 27 8.77 11
S027 M PATERSON   Nathan 1 0 0 0 8 1 15 0 25 8.12 12
S010 M VICZIAN   Miro 0 7 0 3 0 0 0 2 12 3.90 13

Q005 L BUNKER   Rachel 25 25 20 16 8 18 17 17 146 47.40 1
Q025 L CURTIS   Lurline 15 0 20 23 22 4 16 24 124 40.26 2
Q013 L RICHARDS   Toni 0 4 0 15 0 17 0 0 36 11.69 3
Q010 L NEWTON   Melissa 8 0 7 18 0 0 0 0 33 10.71 4
S011 L REED   Lee 0 0 12 7 0 0 12 0 31 10.06 5

Q020 J DUDMAN Jackson 0 12 0 8 0 0 20 15 55 17.86 1
Q021 J DUDMAN   Hudson 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.97 2

TOTAL 273 368 549 483 208 265 477 568 3,191 1,036

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING   ACCURACY INDIVIDUALS

24/03/2023  9:22 AM Page   1   of   1



Cat Team Name Points

W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 MORTEL   Jeuel 93
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 LOGAN   Deborah 34

NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 127

W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 BRASINGTON   Annette 99
W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 HAMPEL   Heather 98

S A Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 197

V NSW Veteran Men No 1 THORLEY   Bert 97
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 MORTEL   Fred 103
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 SMITH   Bob  B.M. 52
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 LOGAN   Perer 45

NSW Veteran Men No 1 Total 297

V Qld Veteran Men No 1 GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 154
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 HENDERSON   Bob 135
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 CURTIS   Ron 126
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 RICHARDS   Geoffrey 101

Qld Veteran Men No 1 Total 516

V S A Veteran Men No 1 THOMAS   Geoff 110
V S A Veteran Men No 1 MESECKE   Chris 107
V S A Veteran Men No 1 REED   Chris 73
V S A Veteran Men No 1 WHEADON   Brian 0

S A Veteran Men No 1 Total 290

V S A Veteran Men No 2 COUTTS   Trevor 77
V S A Veteran Men No 2 BOCKMAN   Wayne 72
V S A Veteran Men No 2 PATERSON   Wayne 61

S A Veteran Men No 2 Total 210

V Vic Veteran Men No 1 CLARKE   John 96
V Vic Veteran Men No 1 GILMOUR   John 0

Vic Veteran Men No 1 Total 96

M NSW  Men No 1 CAMERON   Ian 119
NSW  Men No 1 Total 119

M Qld     Men No 1 CURTIS   Andrew 93
V Qld     Men No 1 RUSSO   John 53
V Qld     Men No 1 HUNTER   Steven 39
V Qld     Men No 1 CRONE   John 29
V Qld     Men No 1 HOLESZKO   John 19
M Qld     Men No 1 NEWTON   Paul 47

Qld     Men No 1 Total 280

M S A    Men No 1 HOSKIN   Rex 105
M S A    Men No 1 GRAY   Vaughn 90
M S A    Men No 1 ROGERS   Paul 87
M S A    Men No 1 BAILEY   Mike 85
M S A    Men No 1 PATERSON   Nathan 25
M S A    Men No 1 MIRO   Stefan 12

S A    Men No 1 Total 404

M S A    Men No 2 PATERSON   Damien 83
M S A    Men No 2 SALAMON   Stefan 60
M S A    Men No 2 DOYLE   Tim 27

S A    Men No 2 Total 170

M Vic     Men No 1 GILMOUR   Tom 57
Vic     Men No 1 Total 57

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING ACCURACY TEAM LIST
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Cat Team Name Points

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING ACCURACY TEAM LIST

L Qld Ladies No 1 BUNKER   Rachel 146
L Qld Ladies No 1 CURTIS   Lurline 124
L Qld Ladies No 1 NEWTON   Melissa 33

Qld Ladies No 1 Total 303

L Qld Ladies No 2 RICHARDS   Toni 36
Qld Ladies No 2 Total 36

L S A Ladies No 1 REED   Lee 31
S A Ladies No 1 Total 31

J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN Jackson 55
J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN   Hudson 3

Qld Juniors No 1 Total 58

Grand Total 3191
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Team 

ID
Status Team Points % Pos

SW1 W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 197 19.09 1

NW1 W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 127 12.31 2

QV1 V Qld Veteran Men No 1 516 50.00 1

NV1 V NSW Veteran Men No 1 297 28.78 2

SV1 V S A Veteran Men No 1 290 28.10 3

SV2 V S A Veteran Men No 2 210 20.35 4

VV1 V Vic Veteran Men No 1 96 9.30 5

SM1 M S A    Men No 1 404 39.15 1

QM1 M Qld     Men No 1 280 27.13 2

SM2 M S A    Men No 2 170 16.47 3

NM1 M NSW  Men No 1 119 11.53 4

VM1 M Vic     Men No 1 57 5.52 5

QL1 L Qld Ladies No 1 303 29.36 1

QL2 L Qld Ladies No 2 36 3.49 2

SL1 L S A Ladies No 1 31 3.00 3

QJ1 J Qld Juniors No 1 58 5.62 1

TOTAL 3191 309.21

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING ACCURACY TEAMS
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Reg 
Number

Status Name Cast1 Cast2 Total Percent Position

S024 W HAMPEL   Heather 77.35 89.31 166.66 27.64 1

N014 W MORTEL   Jeuel 75.86 77.83 153.69 25.49 2

S023 W BRASINGTON   Annette 42.09 47.29 89.38 14.82 3

N016 W LOGAN   Deborah 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4

Q024 V CURTIS   Ron 125.71 129.65 255.36 42.35 1

Q012 V RICHARDS   Geoffrey 121.41 122.22 243.63 40.40 2

Q018 V GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 122.17 119.56 241.73 40.09 3

V005 V CLARKE   John 117.51 123.82 241.33 40.02 4

N017 V THORLEY   Bert 121.87 119.30 241.17 40.00 5

S007 V THOMAS   Geoff 119.36 100.26 219.62 36.42 6

S033 V MESECKE   Chris 108.42 101.21 209.63 34.76 7

N013 V MORTEL   Fred 101.85 100.02 201.87 33.48 8

Q007 V HUNTER   Steven 101.47 88.19 189.66 31.45 9

N015 V LOGAN   Perer 89.56 85.21 174.77 28.98 10

S012 V REED   Chris 85.05 83.72 168.77 27.99 11

S030 V PATERSON   Wayne 88.18 78.00 166.18 27.56 12

Q014 V HOLESZKO   John 76.38 83.15 159.53 26.46 13

Q016 V RUSSO   John 82.53 68.67 151.20 25.07 14

Q004 V CRONE   John 77.99 71.53 149.52 24.80 15

N001 V SMITH   Bob  B.M. 72.02 64.45 136.47 22.63 16

Q017 V HENDERSON   Bob 0.00 110.10 110.10 18.26 17

V012 V GILMOUR   John 38.54 64.00 102.54 17.00 18

S039 V COUTTS   Trevor 0.00 71.17 71.17 11.80 19

S032 V WHEADON   Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20

S031 V BOCKMAN   Wayne 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21

Q023 M CURTIS   Andrew 152.72 148.78 301.50 50.00 1

N012 M CAMERON   Ian 134.38 150.61 284.99 47.26 2

S009 M BAILEY   Mike 131.35 129.83 261.18 43.31 3

S005 M ROGERS   Paul 120.80 120.35 241.15 39.99 4

S015 M HOSKIN   Rex 107.52 109.89 217.41 36.05 5

S014 M GRAY   Vaughn 100.70 108.63 209.33 34.71 6

S010 M VICZIAN   Miro 93.17 110.14 203.31 33.72 7

S022 M PATERSON   Damien 82.52 73.81 156.33 25.93 8

S027 M PATERSON   Nathan 79.21 67.26 146.47 24.29 9

S001 M SALAMON   Stefan 62.65 47.27 109.92 18.23 10

V011 M GILMOUR   Tom 44.65 49.12 93.77 15.55 11

S021 M DOYLE   Tim 91.66 0.00 91.66 15.20 12

Q009 M NEWTON   Paul 75.58 0.00 75.58 12.53 13

Q005 L BUNKER   Rachel 103.90 97.08 200.98 33.33 1

Q025 L CURTIS   Lurline 81.83 92.93 174.76 28.98 2

Q013 L RICHARDS   Toni 62.87 68.29 131.16 21.75 3

S011 L REED   Lee 56.16 64.69 120.85 20.04 4

Q010 L NEWTON   Melissa 44.79 45.82 90.61 15.03 5

Q020 J DUDMAN Jackson 89.02 68.80 157.82 26.17 1

Q021 J DUDMAN   Hudson 0.00 40.74 40.74 6.76 2
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Acc 56 gm 112 gm A/Bait Total % Pos
S024 HAMPEL   Heather W 31.82 27.58 24.45 27.64 111.48 59.97 1
N014 MORTEL   Jeuel W 30.19 26.03 23.61 25.49 105.32 56.66 2
S023 BRASINGTON   Annette W 32.14 16.75 16.97 14.82 80.68 43.40 3
N016 LOGAN   Deborah W 11.04 6.12 5.98 0.00 23.13 12.44 4

Q012 RICHARDS   Geoffrey V 32.79 32.90 37.92 40.40 144.01 77.47 1
V005 CLARKE   John V 31.17 32.60 38.19 40.02 141.97 76.37 2
Q018 GILDERSLEEVES   Gary V 50.00 28.72 18.68 40.09 137.49 73.96 3
S033 MESECKE   Chris V 34.74 30.64 35.70 34.76 135.84 73.07 4
Q017 HENDERSON   Bob V 43.83 31.61 33.24 18.26 126.94 68.29 5
Q024 CURTIS   Ron V 40.91 17.98 20.22 42.35 121.46 65.34 6
S007 THOMAS   Geoff V 35.71 30.70 15.58 36.42 118.42 63.70 7
N017 THORLEY   Bert V 31.49 30.12 14.89 40.00 116.50 62.67 8
N013 MORTEL   Fred V 33.44 13.46 30.56 33.48 110.94 59.68 9
S012 REED   Chris V 23.70 23.71 28.49 27.99 103.89 55.89 10
S030 PATERSON   Wayne V 19.81 25.02 25.95 27.56 98.33 52.90 11
Q016 RUSSO   John V 17.21 23.53 23.61 25.07 89.42 48.10 12
N015 LOGAN   Perer V 14.61 20.60 24.65 28.98 88.85 47.79 13
Q007 HUNTER   Steven V 12.66 25.27 14.90 31.45 84.29 45.34 14
Q004 CRONE   John V 9.42 22.64 23.44 24.80 80.29 43.19 15
N001 SMITH   Bob  B.M. V 16.88 18.50 21.45 22.63 79.46 42.74 16
Q014 HOLESZKO   John V 6.17 22.75 22.17 26.46 77.54 41.71 17
S039 COUTTS   Trevor V 25.00 19.14 20.77 11.80 76.71 41.26 18
S031 BOCKMAN   Wayne V 23.38 25.45 12.62 0.00 61.45 33.05 19
V012 GILMOUR   John V 0.00 14.33 6.07 17.00 37.41 20.12 20
S032 WHEADON   Brian V 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21

N012 CAMERON   Ian M 38.64 50.00 50.00 47.26 185.90 100.00 1
S009 BAILEY   Mike M 27.60 41.03 39.94 43.31 151.88 81.70 2
S005 ROGERS   Paul M 28.25 31.17 36.77 39.99 136.18 73.26 3
S015 HOSKIN   Rex M 34.09 30.21 31.68 36.05 132.03 71.02 4
S014 GRAY   Vaughn M 29.22 32.34 33.14 34.71 129.42 69.62 5
Q023 CURTIS   Andrew M 30.19 0.00 44.91 50.00 125.10 67.30 6
S022 PATERSON   Damien M 26.95 22.44 27.98 25.93 103.30 55.57 7
S010 VICZIAN   Miro M 3.90 13.72 30.74 33.72 82.07 44.15 8
Q009 NEWTON   Paul M 15.26 22.16 21.72 12.53 71.68 38.56 9
S021 DOYLE   Tim M 8.77 29.07 14.71 15.20 67.75 36.44 10
S001 SALAMON   Stefan M 19.48 8.01 17.68 18.23 63.40 34.11 11
S027 PATERSON   Nathan M 8.12 11.74 18.92 24.29 63.07 33.93 12
V011 GILMOUR   Tom M 18.51 9.49 13.97 15.55 57.52 30.94 13

Q005 BUNKER   Rachel L 47.40 31.21 32.78 33.33 144.73 77.85 1
Q025 CURTIS   Lurline L 40.26 28.29 15.67 28.98 113.20 60.89 2
Q013 RICHARDS   Toni L 11.69 20.44 9.39 21.75 63.27 34.03 3
Q010 NEWTON   Melissa L 10.71 16.35 14.21 15.03 56.29 30.28 4
S011 REED   Lee L 10.06 16.72 7.77 20.04 54.60 29.37 5

Q020 DUDMAN Jackson J 17.86 25.85 25.25 26.17 95.13 51.17 1
Q021 DUDMAN   Hudson J 0.97 11.67 5.63 6.76 25.03 13.47 2

:

1036.04 1018.04 1032.98 1186.32 4273.38

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION
PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING  INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION
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Acc 56 gm 112 gm A/Bait Total % Pos
SW1 S A Veteran Ladies No 1 W 19.09 13.84 10.83 10.01 53.76 28.42 1
NW1 NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 W 12.31 10.03 7.74 6.01 36.09 19.08 2
QW1 Qld Veteran Ladies No 1 W 0.00 6.38 2.46 5.13 13.96 7.38 3

QV1 Qld Veteran Men No 1 V 50.00 34.71 28.78 33.27 146.76 77.59 1
NV1 NSW Veteran Men No 1 V 28.78 25.80 23.94 29.49 108.01 57.11 2
SV1 S A Veteran Men No 1 V 28.10 26.54 20.86 23.38 98.89 52.28 3
SV2 S A Veteran Men No 2 V 20.35 21.73 15.52 9.28 66.87 35.35 4
VV1 Vic Veteran Men No 1 V 9.30 14.65 11.57 13.44 48.97 25.89 5
NV2 NSW Veteran Men No 2 V 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6

SM1 S A    Men No 1 M 39.15 50.00 50.00 50.00 189.15 100.00 1
QM1 Qld     Men No 1 M 27.13 36.31 39.42 40.15 143.02 75.61 2
SM2 S A    Men No 2 M 16.47 18.58 15.79 13.99 64.83 34.28 3
NM1 NSW  Men No 1 M 11.53 15.61 13.08 11.14 51.35 27.15 4
VM1 Vic     Men No 1 M 5.52 2.96 3.65 3.67 15.81 8.36 5

QL1 Qld Ladies No 1 L 29.36 23.67 16.39 18.23 87.65 46.34 1
SL1 S A Ladies No 1 L 3.00 5.22 2.03 4.72 14.98 7.92 2
QL2 Qld Ladies No 2 L 3.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.49 1.84 3
NL1 NSW Ladies No 1 L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4

QJ1 Qld Juniors No 1 J 5.62 11.71 8.08 7.76 33.17 17.54 1

.
309.21 317.73 270.13 279.68 622.1

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION
PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING  TEAM CHAMPIONS
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Cat Team Name Points
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 MORTEL   Jeuel 93
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 LOGAN   Deborah 34

NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 127

W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 BRASINGTON   Annette 99
W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 HAMPEL   Heather 98

S A Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 197

V NSW Veteran Men No 1 THORLEY   Bert 97
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 MORTEL   Fred 103
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 SMITH   Bob  B.M. 52
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 LOGAN   Perer 45

NSW Veteran Men No 1 Total 297

V Qld Veteran Men No 1 GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 154
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 HENDERSON   Bob 135
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 CURTIS   Ron 126
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 RICHARDS   Geoffrey 101

Qld Veteran Men No 1 Total 516

V S A Veteran Men No 1 THOMAS   Geoff 110
V S A Veteran Men No 1 MESECKE   Chris 107
V S A Veteran Men No 1 REED   Chris 73
V S A Veteran Men No 1 WHEADON   Brian 0

S A Veteran Men No 1 Total 290

V S A Veteran Men No 2 COUTTS   Trevor 77
V S A Veteran Men No 2 BOCKMAN   Wayne 72
V S A Veteran Men No 2 PATERSON   Wayne 61

S A Veteran Men No 2 Total 210

V Vic Veteran Men No 1 CLARKE   John 96
V Vic Veteran Men No 1 GILMOUR   John 0

Vic Veteran Men No 1 Total 96

M NSW  Men No 1 CAMERON   Ian 119
NSW  Men No 1 Total 119

M Qld     Men No 1 CURTIS   Andrew 93
V Qld     Men No 1 RUSSO   John 53
V Qld     Men No 1 HUNTER   Steven 39
V Qld     Men No 1 CRONE   John 29
V Qld     Men No 1 HOLESZKO   John 19
M Qld     Men No 1 NEWTON   Paul 47

Qld     Men No 1 Total 280

M S A    Men No 1 HOSKIN   Rex 105
M S A    Men No 1 GRAY   Vaughn 90
M S A    Men No 1 ROGERS   Paul 87
M S A    Men No 1 BAILEY   Mike 85
M S A    Men No 1 PATERSON   Nathan 25
M S A    Men No 1 MIRO   Stefan 12

S A    Men No 1 Total 404

M S A    Men No 2 PATERSON   Damien 83
M S A    Men No 2 SALAMON   Stefan 60
M S A    Men No 2 DOYLE   Tim 27

S A    Men No 2 Total 170

M Vic     Men No 1 GILMOUR   Tom 57
Vic     Men No 1 Total 57

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING ACCURACY TEAM LIST
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Cat Team Name Points

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING ACCURACY TEAM LIST

L Qld Ladies No 1 BUNKER   Rachel 146
L Qld Ladies No 1 CURTIS   Lurline 124
L Qld Ladies No 1 NEWTON   Melissa 33

Qld Ladies No 1 Total 303

L Qld Ladies No 2 RICHARDS   Toni 36
Qld Ladies No 2 Total 36

L S A Ladies No 1 REED   Lee 31
S A Ladies No 1 Total 31

J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN Jackson 55
J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN   Hudson 3

Qld Juniors No 1 Total 58

Grand Total 3191
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Team 

ID
Status Team Distance % Pos

SW1 W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 256.04 10.01 1

NW1 W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 153.69 6.01 2

QW1 W Qld Veteran Ladies No 1 131.16 5.13 3

QV1 V Qld Veteran Men No 1 850.82 33.27 1

NV1 V NSW Veteran Men No 1 754.28 29.49 2

SV1 V S A Veteran Men No 1 598.02 23.38 3

VV1 V Vic Veteran Men No 1 343.87 13.44 4

SV2 V S A Veteran Men No 2 237.35 9.28 5

SM1 M S A    Men No 1 1278.85 50.00 1

QM1 M Qld     Men No 1 1026.99 40.15 2

SM2 M S A    Men No 2 357.91 13.99 3

NM1 M NSW  Men No 1 284.99 11.14 4

VM1 M Vic     Men No 1 93.77 3.67 5

QL1 L Qld Ladies No 1 466.35 18.23 1

SL1 L S A Ladies No 1 120.85 4.72 2

QJ1 J Qld Juniors No 1 198.56 7.76 1

TOTAL 7153.50 279.68

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023
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Cat Team Name Points
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 MORTEL   Jeuel 153.69
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 LOGAN   Deborah 0.00

NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 153.69

W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 HAMPEL   Heather 166.66
W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 BRASINGTON   Annette 89.38

S A Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 256.04

V NSW Veteran Men No 1 THORLEY   Bert 241.17
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 MORTEL   Fred 201.87
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 LOGAN   Perer 174.77
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 SMITH   Bob  B.M. 136.47

NSW Veteran Men No 1 Total 754.28

V Qld Veteran Men No 1 CURTIS   Ron 255.36
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 RICHARDS   Geoffrey 243.63
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 241.73
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 HENDERSON   Bob 110.10

Qld Veteran Men No 1 Total 850.82

V S A Veteran Men No 1 THOMAS   Geoff 219.62
V S A Veteran Men No 1 MESECKE   Chris 209.63
V S A Veteran Men No 1 REED   Chris 168.77
V S A Veteran Men No 1 WHEADON   Brian 0.00

S A Veteran Men No 1 Total 598.02

V S A Veteran Men No 2 PATERSON   Wayne 166.18
V S A Veteran Men No 2 COUTTS   Trevor 71.17
V S A Veteran Men No 2 BOCKMAN   Wayne 0.00

S A Veteran Men No 2 Total 237.35

V Vic Veteran Men No 1 CLARKE   John 241.33
V Vic Veteran Men No 1 GILMOUR   John 102.54

Vic Veteran Men No 1 Total 343.87

M NSW  Men No 1 CAMERON   Ian 284.99
NSW  Men No 1 Total 284.99

M Qld     Men No 1 CURTIS   Andrew 301.50
V Qld     Men No 1 HUNTER   Steven 189.66
V Qld     Men No 1 HOLESZKO   John 159.53
V Qld     Men No 1 RUSSO   John 151.20
V Qld     Men No 1 CRONE   John 149.52
M Qld     Men No 1 NEWTON   Paul 75.58

Qld     Men No 1 Total 1026.99

M S A    Men No 1 BAILEY   Mike 261.18
M S A    Men No 1 ROGERS   Paul 241.15
M S A    Men No 1 HOSKIN   Rex 217.41
M S A    Men No 1 GRAY   Vaughn 209.33
M S A    Men No 1 MIRO   Stefan 203.31
M S A    Men No 1 PATERSON   Nathan 146.47

S A    Men No 1 Total 1278.85

M S A    Men No 2 PATERSON   Damien 156.33
M S A    Men No 2 SALAMON   Stefan 109.92
M S A    Men No 2 DOYLE   Tim 91.66

S A    Men No 2 Total 357.91

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING ARTIFIIAL BAIT TEAM LIST
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Cat Team Name Points

AUSTRALIAN ANGLERS ASSOCIATION

PORT LINCOLN  2023

CASTING ARTIFIIAL BAIT TEAM LIST

M Vic     Men No 1 GILMOUR   Tom 93.77
Vic     Men No 1 Total 93.77

L Qld Ladies No 1 BUNKER   Rachel 200.98
L Qld Ladies No 1 CURTIS   Lurline 174.76
L Qld Ladies No 1 NEWTON   Melissa 90.61

Qld Ladies No 1 Total 466.35

L Qld Ladies No 2 RICHARDS   Toni 131.16
Qld Ladies No 2 Total 131.16

L S A Ladies No 1 REED   Lee 120.85
S A Ladies No 1 Total 120.85

J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN Jackson 157.82
J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN   Hudson 40.74

Qld Juniors No 1 Total 198.56

Grand Total 7153.50

23/03/2023  4:48 PM Page  2  of  2


